RECREATION AND PARKS COMMISSION
AGENDA
Monday, October 14, 2019 - 7:30 p.m.
Council Chambers

The City of Gardena, in complying with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), requests individuals who require

special accommodations to access, attend and/or participate in the City meeting due to disability, to please contact the
City Clerk’s Office by phone (310) 217-9565 at least two business days prior to the scheduled meeting to ensure
assistance is provided. Assistive listening devices are available.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

V.

V.

VI.

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES - September 9, 2019
COMMUNICATION/COMMITTEE REPORTS

A. Friends of Gardena Willows Wetland
UNFINISHED BUSINESS

A. In-Lieu Service Contracts
B. Facility Upgrades
C. Park Needs Assessments/Park Improvements

NEW BUSINESS

A. Events to Attend

1. Freeman Park Soccer Mini-Pitch Ribbon Cutting, Tuesday, October 15, 2019 at
Freeman Park from 3 to 5 pm.

2. Halloween Dance at the Nakaoka Community Center on Friday,
October 25, 2019 from 6 to 9 pm for kids 12 and under.

3. Halloween Programs at Freeman and Rowley Parks, Thursday, October 31,
2019 from 6 to 9 pm.

4. Annual Senior Citizens Health Fair, Friday, November 1, 2019 at the Nakaoka
Community Center. Screenings from 9 am to noon. Demonstrations taking
place from 1 to 2 pm.

5. Veteran’s Day, Monday, November 11, 2019, Civic Center Plaza, beginning at
11 am.

RECREATION AND HUMAN SERVICES — ADMINISTRATOR’'S REPORT

Staff Training

Youth Sports

After School Program/Day Camp

Excursions

Workout 2 Remember, Saturday, September 14, 2019
Baseball/Softball Banquet, Saturday, September 14, 2019
Keep Gardena Beautiful Day, Saturday, September 21, 2019
Employee Recognition, Thursday, September 26, 2019
Food, Wine, & Brew Festival, Saturday, September 28, 2019
Annual Pancake Breakfast, Saturday, October 5, 2019
Heritage Festival, Saturday, October 5, 2019

ASCTIOMMOOW>

VIl. ORAL COMMUNICATIONS
VIIl. ADJOURNMENT



